

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC, PERIYAPATNA**

OS.No.127/2015

Plaintiffs : Sri. Nalluraiah and others

V/s

Defendants : Sri. K.K.Anand and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the absolute owners of the suit schedule property having inherited the same from deceased Chikkaiah?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the registered sale deed dated: 16-04-2009 executed in favour of defendant No.1 by defendant Nos.2 to 5 is fraudulent, misrepresented and not supported by full sale consideration?
3. Whether the suit has been properly valued and adequate court fee paid is sufficient?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration and possession as prayed?
5. What order or decree?

Dated: 13th April 2017

(Arjun S.Mallur)
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Periyapatna.