

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT
PERIYAPATNA.**

OS.No.127 of 2015

Sri.Nalluraiah & Ors.

.....Plaintiffs.

Versus

Sri.K.K.Ananda & Ors.

..... Defendants.

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

Whether defendant-6 proves that he is a bonafide purchaser of site which is a portion of suit property bearing No.123/1 under sale deed dated 28.01.19 from the defendant-1?

sd/-

Dated: 26.02.24.

**(A.Samiulla)
Senior Civil Judge
Periyapatna.**